
 

 
15688/12     30.10.2012 16:03 - 31.10.2012 13:32      
   EN 

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

 Brussels, 31 October 2012 
 

 
 

 

15688/12 
 
 
  
 

  
JUR 559 
COUR 70 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 202/2005 of 18 January 2005 

amending Regulation No 422/67/EEC, No 5/67/Euratom determining the 
emoluments of the President and Members of the Commission and of the 
President, Judges, Advocates-General and Registrar of the Court of 
Justice and of the President, Members and Registrar of the Court of First 
Instance 
 

 (OJ L 33, 5.2.2005, p. 1) 

LANGUAGES concerned: CS 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

 Mrs. Demetra Kalli and Mrs. Anna Marcoulli:  

 e-mail: dkalli@law.gov.cy  

   amarcoulli@law.gov.cy 

096236/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 31/10/12



 

 
15688/12     30.10.2012 16:03 - 31.10.2012 13:32     1 
PŘÍLOHA   CS 

PŘÍLOHA 

OPRAVA 

nařízení Rady (ES, EURATOM) č. 202/2004 ze dne 18. ledna 2005, kterým se mění nařízení č. 

422/67/EHS, č. 5/67/Euratom o platových poměrech předsedy a členů Komise a předsedy, soudců, 

generálních advokátů a tajemníka Soudního dvora a předsedy, členů a tajemníka Soudu prvního 

stupně 

(Úř. věst. L 33, 5.2.2005, s. 1) 

Obsah a strana 1, Název nařízení 

Místo:  

„Nařízení Rady (ES, EURATOM) č. 202/2004 …“; 

má být: 

„Nařízení Rady (ES, EURATOM) č. 202/2005 …“. 

Strana 1, čl. 1 bod 2 (nově vkládaný čl. 21c odst. 1 a 2) 

Místo: 

„tajemníka“; 

má být: 

„vedoucího soudní kanceláře“. 



 

 
15688/12     30.10.2012 16:03 - 31.10.2012 13:32     2 
PŘÍLOHA   CS 

Strana 1, čl. 1 bod 2 (nově vkládaný čl. 21c odst. 2 a 3) 

Místo:  

„tajemník“; 

má být: 

„vedoucí soudní kanceláře“. 

 




